# LD30000485

(Req	uestor's Name)	
(Add	ress)	
(Add	lress)	
(City	/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
€ertified Copies	Certificates	of Status
F Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:	
	P	31/11

Office Use Only

500082769955

01/09/07--01034--026 \*\*110.00

SECRETARY OF STATE IVUSION OF CORPORATIONS 07 JAN -9 PH 12: 17

## BIOAGENDA

An Independent Think-Tank Addressing Critical Issues in Cutting-Edge Life Sciences

December 28, 2006

State of Florida **Registration Section Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Dear Administrator:

This letter is to notify you of a change of personnel in a Florida Limited Liability Corporation. Enclosed please find:

- 1. Resignation of Managing Member form for Ron Nicodemus
- 2. Amendment to the Articles of Organization installing David Ewing Duncan as the new Managing Member

Additionally, these changes are for the following:

Company: EIN:	MindBend Communications LLC 75-3108179
Florida Document/Registration Number:	L03000004285
Resigning Managing Member:	Ron Nicodemus 10301 Greenbriar Court, Suite 2 Ellicott City, MD 21042 410-203-9585
New Managing Member:	David Ewing Duncan 490 Second Street, 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor San Francisco, CA 94107 415-385-4153 duncande@sfgrotto.org
Also enclosed is a check for \$110.00 for fees changes to Ron Nicodemus as indicated on t	

all certified copies of these changes to Ron Nicodemus as indicated on the forms.

I appreciate your assistance.

Sincerely, Ron Nicodemus

Enclosures

MINDBEND COMMUNICATIONS LLC 10301 GREENBRIAR COURT, SUITE 2 ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21042 USA PHONE: 410-203-9585 FAX: 410-203-9845 EMAIL: RON@BIOAGENDAPROGRAMS.COM

#### **COVER LETTER**

**TO:** Registration Section Division of Corporations

## **SUBJECT:** MindBend Communications LLC

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed member, managing member or manager resignation and fcc(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

### Ron Nicodemus

(Contact Person)

(Firm/Company)

## 10301 Greenbriar Court

(Address)

## Ellicott City, MD 21042

(City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

#### Ron Nicodemus

at (\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ 203-9585

(Name of Contact Person)

(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed please find a check made payable to the Florida Department of State for: \$25 Filing Fee \$\$55 Filing Fee \$\$\$55 Filing Fee \$\$\$\$\$

✓ \$55 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

#### **STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:**

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301 MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

CR2E079 (5/06)



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

#### **RESIGNATION OF MEMBER, MANAGING MEMBER OR MANAGER** FROM FLORIDA OR FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

- 1. The name of the limited liability company as it appears on the records of the Florida Department of State is: MindBend Communications LLC
- 2. This limited liability company was organized under the laws of: Florida
- 3. The Florida document/registration number of this limited liability company is: L0300004285
- 4. J. Ron Nicodemus \_\_\_\_\_, hereby resign as a Managing Member and Member

(Print Name of Person Resigning)

(Print Title)

of this limited liability company and affirm the limited liability company has been notified of my resignation in writing

Signature of Resigning Member, Managing Member or Manager

Filing Fee: Certified Copy:

\$25.00 (Required) \$30.00 (Optional)

JAN - 9 PH 12:

CR2E079 (5/06)